RESOLUTION 2023-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING AND CELEBRATING TOWN EMPLOYEES WITH MORE THAN 10 YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE TOWN AND ITS RESIDENTS

WHEREAS, the below employees began their public service with the Town of Lake Clarke Shores more than 10 years ago; and

WHEREAS, the employees continue to fulfill their responsibilities for the Town and its residents with diligence, honesty, courtesy, loyalty, and sincerity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Town Council expresses its sincere appreciation to the following employees with more than 10 years of exemplary public service to the Town of Lake Clarke Shores and its residents:

- Karen Varney, Utilities Administrative Supervisor 34 years of service
- William Smith III, Police Chief 23 years of service
- Heidi Kintz, Utilities Billing Operations Specialist 23 years of service
- Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk 21 years of service
- William Howell, Police Sargent 19 years of service
- Edward Svida, Field Technician 18 years of service
- Damon Gammon Jr., Utilities Director 16 years of service
- Dana Fisher, Police Lieutenant 16 years of service
- Cpl. Antonio Gerena 12 years of service
- Daniel Clark, Town Manager 12 years of service

SECTION 2. A copy of this Resolution will be given to all employees listed above.

ACAINET

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 9th day of May, 2023.

	FUR	AGAINS
Gregory Freebold, Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., President Pro Tem		
Robert O. Gonzalez, Council Member		
Jon Maples, Council Member		
ATTEST:		

Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk